Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com
Rev. 12/2015-A
1
Structure
3
1
5
4

C1 C1
C2 C2
Part Number Structure
Current Sense Low Value Resistors (LCR Series)
Features:
•	 RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
•	 TCR as low as ±100ppm
•	 Low resistance for current sense resistors
•	 Resistance Range:10mΩ to 900mΩ
LCR 0805 M - R022 J T M
Series Size
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
2010
2512
Power Rating
Leave blank for
stanard power
rating.
Insert "-1W" for
2512 1W.
Resistance Tolerance
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ±5%
Packaging
T = Tape & Reel
Optional Reel
Identifier
Leave blank if
standard Reel
size.
Add "-13" if 13"
Reel is required
LCR,
4 DIGIT
R022=22mΩ
R033=33mΩ
R120=120mΩ
Example P/N: LCR0805-R022JT Standard temination finish is 100% matte Tin (Sn) over Nickel.
Unit: inches  (mm)
2
Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com
Rev. 12/2015-A
Standard Resistance Values and Corresponding Codes
Note: 0603 size will have a 3 digit marking (ex. R01 = 10mΩ).
0402 size cannot be marked.
Current Sense Low Value Resistors (LCR Series)
Electrical Specifications and Range
Size 0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 2010 2512 2512
Power Rating
at 70°C (W) 0.125W (1/8W) 0.125W (1/8W) 0.25W (1/4W) 0.50W (1/2W) 0.75W (3/4W) 1W 1W 2W
Max. Working
Voltage
√
—PR or 50V
whichever
is less
√
—PR or 50V
 whichever
is less
√
—PR or 150V
whichever
is less
√
—PR or 200V
whichever
is less